PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR L. HAWKINS	11/24/2009
DEREK T. LEHMAN	11/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
Internal Address:	MD 2200
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12627488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-923-5470

Email: Deborah_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: WHIRLPOOL PATENTS COMPANY - MD 0750

Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DRIVE - SUITE 102

Address Line 2: SUITE 102 MD 0750

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN 49085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US20080259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ

Total Attachments: 2

501027252

source=US20080259asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0238 JP \$40.00 1262/4

source=US20080259asn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

SARI HACITER Commission Number: 143384 My Commission Linglies

> PATENT REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0240

US20080259 Page 2 of 2

11/24/09 ,2009 STATE OF IDWA) COUNTY OF IDWA)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **DEREK T. LEHMAN** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SARI MAC Commission Number of State My Commission Landsa 5-21-11

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0241